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Please refer to Partnering with FDOT: A Resource Guide for Local Governments to learn more about how to 
partner with FDOT. Additional information for this District can be found here. 

Position/Office Contact Contact Information 

Construction Office Jon Sands E: jon.sands@dot.state.fl.us   
P: 863-519-2223 

Design Office / District Design 
Engineer Kevin Ingle E: kevin.ingle@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 863-519-2740 
District Freight & Seaport 

Coordinator Amanda Tyner E:  amanda.tyner@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 863 519-2913 

District MPO Liaison Administrator Wayne Gaither E: wayne.gaither@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 239-225-1971 

District MPO Liaison Charlotte 
County-Punta Gorda MPO, Collier 
County MPO, Lee County MPO & 

Sarasota/Manatee MPO 

Victoria Peters E: victoria.peters@dot.state.fl.us   
P: 239-225-1974 

District MPO Liaison/Heartland 
Regional TPO Lori Greene E:  lori.greene@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 863-519-2358 
District MPO Liaison/Polk County 

TPO Edith Perez E: edith.perez@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 863-519-2394 

District Transit Programs 
Administrator Michelle Peronto E: michelle.peronto@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 863-519-2551 

Federal Grant Coordinator Katherine Chinault E: katherine.chinault@dot.state.fl.us 
P: 863-519-2777 

 

Local Program Administrator Lisa Brinson E: lisa.brinson@dot.state.fl.us   
P: 863-519-2836 

Maintenance Office / District 
Maintenance Engineer Amarilys "Amy" Alfonso-Perez E: Amarilys.Perez@dot.state.fl.us    

P: 863-519-2315 

Modal Development Manager Paul Simmons E: paul.simmons@dot.state.fl.us   
P: 863-519-2388 

Planning Manager/Planning Studio Bessie Reina E: bessie.reina@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 863-519-2656 

Project Development & Environment Abra Horne E: abra.horne@dot.state.fl.us 
P: (863) 519-2239 

Traffic Operations / District Traffic 
Engineer Mark Mathes E: Mark.Mathes@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 863-519-2494 
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